FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SB 418/a FIRST SESSION, 2003

March 3, 2003

Madam President:

Your **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 418

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 3, line 21, before "number" insert "projected".

2. On page 3, lines 21 and 22, strike "students projected by the commission to enroll" and insert in lieu thereof "student credit hours".

3. On page 3, line 24, after "total" insert "projected".

4. On page 3, lines 24 and 25, strike "students projected by the commission to enroll" and insert in lieu thereof "student credit hours".

5. On page 4, line 8, after "Using" insert "a predetermined credit-hour equivalent of courses normally considered under".

6. On page 4, line 17, strike "students enrolled" and insert in lieu thereof "student credit hours".

7. On page 4, line 19, strike "students enrolled" and insert in lieu thereof "student credit hours".,

and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

SEC/SB 418

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Cynthia Nava, Chairman

Adopted_____(Chi ef Clerk)

_____ Not Adopted_____

(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was <u>5</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: <u>5</u> No: <u>0</u> Excused: Boitano, Garcia, Sanchez, B., Sharer Absent: None

S0418ED1

. 146208. 1